
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1392 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/2/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/9/2022 8/9/2022

Title: Resolution authorizing amendment No. 2 to the Interlocal Agreement with Nueces County regarding
Parker Pool to provide funds in a total amount of $18,250 in Summer 2022 to allow free public access
to the pool.

Sponsors: Parks and Recreation Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Parker Pool - 8-5-22, 2. Resolution - Parker Pool Amendment No.pdf, 3.
Amendment 2 - Parker Pool Amendment No. 2 2022, 4. Amendment 1 - Parker Pool Amendment No.
1, 5. Agreement - Parker Pool Approved Dec 2018

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council8/9/2022 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

